AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO
AGREEMENT FOR FORENSIC EXAMINATION SERVICES
BETWEEN
FORENSIC NURSING SPECIALISTS, INC.

AND COSTA MESA

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”) is dated October 1, 2024,
(“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation
(“City”) and FORENSIC NURSE SPECIALISTS, INC. a California corporation (“FNS”).

WHEREAS, City and FNS entered into an agreement on October 1, 2023 for FNS
to provide forensic examination services; and

WHEREAS, Section 4 of the Agreement provides for a one year term ending on
October 1, 2024 and Section 4.2 provides that this Agreement can be extended for two,
two-year terms; and

WHEREAS, Section 2 of the Agreement provides that upon renewal of the term
pursuant to Section 4, FNS is entitled to adjust the rates set forth in Exhibit “A” of the
Agreement commencing at the next Renewal Term, as defined in Section 4;

WHEREAS, City and FNS now desire to extend the Agreement for two (2) years;
and

WHEREAS, City and FNS intend and desire to update FNS'’s fee schedule as set
forth herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. This term of this Agreement shall be extended through September 30, 2026.

2. The fee schedule set forth in Exhibit A of the Agreement shall be deleted in
its entirety and replaced with the updated fee schedule attached hereto as
Exhibit “A.”

3. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set
forth in the Agreement, as amended.

4. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed
together and shall constitute one agreement.

Forensic Nurse Specialist, Inc.
Amendment One




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written.

FNS
%fb )M MMZZ/\ Date: ?'090 /O?L/

Signature

Mglwde [heeloy - (vesideat™

Name and Title

CITY OF COSTA MESA

QQ,&SQ Date: _ S, / Qﬁ/@&ﬁl

Carol Molina
Finance Director

ATTEST:

Dronda aﬂ’@@m

Brenda Green U
City Clerk

Date: “ /“ (ZOZL&

//71”1/ Date: &///7//27‘
Kﬁ’ﬁberlyyHall B’arlow e
City Attorney

APPROVED A3'TO CONTENT:

Date: g 72037

Ronald L nce
Chief of Police

Forensic Nurse Specialist, Inc.
Amendment One



